March 13th-15th
Toledo, OH

Midwest Chapter Meeting
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Anvil Attachments

Shane Toncrey

255-244-5246
stonecrey@anvilattachments.com
261 Highway 19

Slaughter, Louisiana 70777

AquaBlok, Ltd.

Katie Stubleski
419-825-1325
kstubleski@aquablok.com
175 Woodland Avenue
Swanton, Ohio 43558

Cable Arm, Inc.

Ray Bergeron
734-624-1216
info@cablearm.com

3452 W. Jefferson Avenue
Trenton, Michigan 48183
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consultants

engineers | scientists | innovators

GEO-SYNTHETICS, LLC

Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC

Steve Garbaciak

630-368-3069
steve.garbaciak@foth.com

800 Roosevelt Road, Bldg E, Suite 412
Glen Ellyn, lllinois 60137

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc.

Gregory Gibbons
630-203-3364
ggibbons@geosyntec.com

1420 Kensington Road, Suite 103
Oak Brook, Illlinois 60523

Geo-Synthetics, LLC
Randy Pit

262-408-9942
randyp@geo-synthetics.com
2401 Pewaukee Road
Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188

Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co.

Stanley Ekren
630-574-3000
sekren@gldd.com

2122 York Road

Oak Brook, lllinois 60523
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Hile Group

Margaret Davis
903-821-4281
davis@hilegroup.com
1100 N. Beech St., 15
Normal, lllinois 61761

Hull & Associates

John Hull
419-385-2018
jhull@hullinc.com
219 S. Erie St.
Toledo, Ohio 61761

Infrastructure Alternatives, Inc.

Michelle Rioux
616-302-1678
mrioux@iaiwater.com
7888 Childsdale Ave NE
Rockford, Michigan 49341




Wneﬁofessionals Since 1919
= BIRENNAN

|=
it
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J.F. Brennan Company, Inc.

Andrew Timmis
781-733-4774
atimmis@jfbrennan.com

35 Braintree Hill, Suite 105
Braintree, Massachusetts 02184

Kann Manufacturing

William Kann
563-252-2035
wkann@kannmfg.com
PO Box 400

Guttenberg, lowa 52052

Land & Marine Supply, LLC

Tim Groh

217-632-7114
tim@landmarinesupply.com
18328 State Highway 97
Petersburg, IL 62675

O'Brien & Gere

Eric Hritsuk

847-977-5808
eric.hritsuk@obg.com

300 S. Wacker St, Suite 1300

Chicago, Illinois 60606
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« STREAMSIDE

A CLEANER ENVIRONMENT
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Robishaw Engineering, Inc.

Steve Spaulding
713-468-1706
steve@flexifloat.com
10106 Mathewson Lane

Houston, Texas 77043

Salem-Republic Rubber Company

James Dunchuck

330-938-9801
jdunchuck@salem-republic.com

475 W. California Avenue, PO Box 339
Sebring, Ohio 44672

Streamside, LLC.

Randall Tucker
419-348-5167
rltucker@streamside.us
7440 TownshipRoad 95
Findlay, Ohio 45840




Midwest
Leadership

Steve Garbaciak
President
Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC

Aaron Wright
Vice President
Infrastructure Alternatives, Inc.

Zach Kimmel
Secretary
USACE St. Paul District

Ken Mika
Treasurer
O’'Brien & Gere

Greg Smith
Past President and Program Manager
J.F. Brennan Company, Inc.

Event Schedule
Tuesday - March 13

1:00-5:00 Dredging 101 Short Course

6:00-8:00 Icebreaker Reception
Renaissance Toldeo Downtown Hotel




Event Schedule Wednesday - March 14

7:00-8:00 Breakfast

8:00-8:05 Welcome
Steve Garbaciak WEDA Midwest Chapter President

8:05-8:20 WEDA Update

Tom Cappellino, Executive Director

8:20-8:45 The Experienced Crew-Millennial Advantage: Winning Strategies Across the
the Great Divide

Margarett Davis Hile Group

8:45-9:10  Port of Cleveland - Beneficial Reuse Update

Nicholas LaPointe Port of Cleveland

9:10-9:40  EPA's Great Lakes Legacy Act Remediation Program Status Update
Scott Cieniawski USEPA - Great Lakes National Porgram Office

9:40-10:05 Modification/Augmentation Approaches for Dredged Material Management
to Address Open-Lake Placement Issues for Lake Erie
John Collins Aquablok

10:05-10:25 Break

10:25-10:50 River Raisin Project
Andrew Corbin/Chad Robinson Anchor QEA

10:50-11:15 Cap in Place Sediment Dewatering in Toledo’s Hoffman Road Landfill or
Buried in a Landfill - it’s not just for Trash anymore

Kirk Foley Infrastructure Alternatives, Inc.

11:15-11:40 Great Lakes Dredged Material Center for Innovation
Joe Cappel Port of Toledo

11:40-12:00 Break

12:00-1:00 Lunch & Business Meeting - Omni Materials
(Martin Marietta Lime Plant) Slide Show and Safety Orientation

Steve Garbaciak/Ward Blakefield ~ WEDA Midwest Chapter President/Omni Materials

1:00-5:00 Load Buses for Omni Materials plant and quarry site visit
Steve Garbaciak/Ward Blakefield ~ WEDA Midwest Chapter President/Omni Materials
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Event Schedule Thursday - March 15

7:00-8:00 Breakfast

8:00-8:05 Welcome
Steve Garbaciak WEDA Midwest Chapter President

8:05-8:45 Insurance and Bonding Issues for Dredge Contractors
Baxter Southern/Milton Smith McGriff, Seibels & Williams of MO, Inc.

8:45-9:10  Selective Sediment Control Projects Turbidity Curtains
Chuck LaBounty Abasco LLC

9:10-9:35  Indiana Harbor and Canal Confined Disposal Facility
Travis Lake/Scott Peterson Kokosing/OBG

9:35-10:00 Dredging in the Great Lakes: Challenges and opportunities
Michele Leduc-Lapierre/John Hull ~Great Lakes Commission/Hull & Associates

10:00-10:20 Break

10:20-10:45 Dredge Quality Management Program Update
Vern Gwin USACE National Dredging Quality Management

10:45-11:10 Ohio EPA - Sediment profiling, beneficial use, and physical projects
David Emerman Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

11:10-11:55 USACE - Update from 6 District Offices

Zach Kimmel WEDA Midwest Chapter Secretary
11:55-12:10 Closing Remarks

Steve Garbaciak WEDA Midwest Chapter President
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